Remember in your Prayers

Member Concerns: Sharon Evers; Auguest (son of Dan & Kelly Pickett); Bob Westland; Greg
Henderson; Wanda Attlesey; Terry Wagner; Ed Harbeck; Gordon & Lois Riekmann; Bonnie
Storlie; George Meyer; Merle Houdek; Karen Schlein; Bob Loos; Connie DeLorme, Mike &

Sandy Miller

Non-Member Friends/Family Concerns: Glenn Riekmann (son of Gordon & Lois); Mary
Johnson; Chris Wilson (son in law of Everett and Vickie Schulz); Lori (George Meyer's cousin);
Magnus Svennungsen (Thoreson family member)

Military Concerns: Andrew McCumber

Global Ministry: Palliative Care Program at lambi Hospital, Tanzania

Seminary Scholarship Recipient: Sadie Short

Sunday, July 13

9am Worship

10am Fellowship
10am Congregational Meeting
Monday, July 14

P. Ben day off
Tuesday, July 15
9am Office open
Wednesday, July 16
9am Office open
Thursday, July 17
9am Office open
Friday, July 18
Saturday, July 19
9am Crafting at OSLC
Sunday, July 20

9am Worship

10am Fellowship
Monday, July 21

P. Ben day off
Tuesday, July 22
Joanne working from home
9am Office open
Wednesday, July 23
9am Office open

11:30am P. Ben at Text Study
Thursday, July 24

Joanne working from home
Friday, July 25

Saturday, July 26

Sunday, July 27

P. Ben at Church Wide Assembly thru Aug. 3
P.Jan Wiersma Here

9am Worship

10am Fellowship

Monday, July 28

P. Ben at Church Wide Assembly
Tuesday, July 29

9am Office open

P. Ben at Church Wide Assembly
Wednesday, July 30

9am Office open

P. Ben at Church Wide Assembly

Non-Church Building Use
Wed & Thu—Cello Lessons 2:00pm-7:30pm—Music Rm
July 24—Scouts—6pm—Fellowship Hall




and people new to faith. To those who have no church home, want to follow Christ, have
doubts, do not believe, you are welcome here. Regardless of age, color, culture, sexual
orientation, gender identity, socioeconomic status, marital status, abilities or challenges, join
us, you are welcome here. You are welcome to worship, to celebrate and sorrow, to rejoice
and recover. This is a place where lives are made new.

We welcome new visitors and old friends, long-time Lutherans, Christians from every tradition,

The office is open Tuesday, Wednesday & Thursday, 9:00am to 3pm

Office—289-3021; Website: www.rochesteroslc.org

Pastor Ben Loven—bloven@rochesteroslc.org; cell 701-580-1559

My office door is always open for visits/conversations. Please make a call to the church office
before visiting if you would like to specifically visit with me to ensure | am in. Pastor Ben

Joanne Hamilton, Office—office@rochesterosic.org
Greg Henderson, Director of Music—music@rochesteroslc.org
Katie Zahasky, Prayer Chain—507-254-7894 or ktzahasky4@gmail.com

WORSHIP ASSISTANTS 9:00am Worship

Organist: Greg Henderson, Pianist: Jan Matson

Sound Board Engineer: Bob Westland

Live Streaming: Bob Westland

Offering Counters: Tim & Megan Valen

Ushers: Tim & Megan Valen

Communion Assistant/Offering Assistants: Kim Pickett
Altar Guild: Diana Schroeder

Fellowship: Ruth Moran

Treasurer's Report:

Income YTD (as of 05/31/25): $160,705.69
Expenses YTD (as of 05/31/25): $176,174.07
Budgeted Expenses: $160,096.10 Scan for

*Expenses include the remaining $23,810 for the roof repair completed in ‘24. easy giving!

EALTAR FLOWERS are given to the glory of God from Larry & Kathy Norby

= our pricing is based on that. Please consider signing up on the bulletin board.

July 20—Norgard July 27—Valen Aug 3—Harwick Aug 10—OPEN

Cost is $40.00 and the bouquet is yours to take home after worship. Please return the vase as


mailto:fsrengstorf@gmail.com
mailto:cadikiel@gmail.com

